
Locality Weekly Update

Next Week

Ross Town Locality

Covering the 

wards of

Ross North

Ross West

Ross East

Penyard

Kerne Bridge

Locality Briefing

13/06/2024

Enquiries Raised to date for LS

Defects Raised in Locality

Emergency Defects Raised

Self Completed Jobs by LS

42

58

6

12

June To Date Facts Hi Everyone, this week I have completed the 

monthly statutory inspection of the C roads 

in and around the locality. Ive also assisted 

my colleage in the Ross Rural locality with 

his statutory inspections. As the weather has 

been nice, ive also been able to completed 

some self-completed works. 

Mon – Enquiries

Tues – Statutory Inspection

Wed/Thurs/Fri – Annual U Road inspections

Seasonal/Important Info

Self Completed Works

An Example of some of the works completed by 

myself this week.

Before After

Location: B4222 Aston Ingham

Type of repair: Vegetation Cut Back

Herefordshire council have recently published a 

new policy on advertising signage that is placed 

on the highway. 

As we enter the summer months I know many 

parishes will be holding events. If you plan to put 

any signage out, please make sure you have 

read the below document. 

Any signage on the network that does not meet 

the criteria will be removed by a Locality steward 

to ensure the safety of highway users is 

maintained. 

The document can be viewed here –
Issue details - Tourist and Temporary Event 
Signage Review - Herefordshire Council 
(see app.3 for specifications)

Upcoming Leave:

July 4th - 5th

July 17th - 26th

All defects on the network need to be reported 

through the correct channels

For General Enquiries:

Online (general non-emergency enquiries):

Report problems on the road – Herefordshire Council
FixMyStreet

Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk)

24/7 Phone number:

01432 261800

To Check progress on a defect:
Pothole and road defect progress map – Herefordshire Council

To view current and upcoming roadworks

https://one.network/

https://councillors.herefordshire.gov.uk/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=50003554
https://councillors.herefordshire.gov.uk/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=50003554
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/report-problems-road
https://www.fixmystreet.com/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/reportingapp/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/pothole-road-defect-progress-map
https://one.network/


Completed Defects this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. Completed

Ross West Trenchard Street LS Self Completed Works
(TM Set Up)

1

Ross West Brookend Street Footway Make Safe 1

Ross West New Street LS Self Completed Works
(TM Collection)

1

Ross West Rope Walk Smashed Glass Clearing 1

Ross West Kyrle Street Animal Carcass Removal 1

Ross West Walford Road
Archenfield Road

Pothole Repair 5
1

Kerne Bridge Leys Hill Road Signage Collection 1

Kerne Bridge A4137 LS Self Completed Works
(vegetation cut back)

1

Kerne Bridge B4234 Pothole Repair 5

Penyard Revells Lane LS Self Completed Works
(fallen tree removal)

1

Penyard C1287 Culvert Repair 1

Penyard Burton Road LS Self Completed Works
(TM Collection)

1

Penyard Ivy House Lane
Burrups Lane
Gorsley Common Road
Woodend Lane
Revells Lane
B4221
B4224
A40
B4222
C1277
Sparrows Lane
C1281 Aston Crews

Pothole Repair 4
2
4
1
2
8
13
3
2
1
1
1

Penyard B4222 LS Self Completed Works
(vegetation cut back)

1



Completed Jobs this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. 
Completed

Ross North Arundel Close LS Self Completed Works 
(TM Set up)

1

Ross North Ledbury Road Ironworks Repair 1

Ross North Overross Close Pothole Repairs 5

Ross North Brampton Street Vegetation Cut Back 1

Ross North A40 Overross LS Self Completed Works
(vegetation cut back)

1

Ross East Grammar School Close Fly Tip Collection 1

Ross East Weston Grove Kerb Repair 1


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3

