## Locality Briefing 13/06/2024

## **Balfour Beatty**

Herefordshire Council

Working for Herefordshire

Ross Town Locality				All defects on the network need to be reported through the correct channels	
Upcoming Leave: July 4 <sup>th</sup> - 5 <sup>th</sup> July 17 <sup>th</sup> - 26th	Covering the wards of Ross North Ross West Ross East Penyard Kerne Bridge			For General Enquiries: Online (general non-emergency enquiries): <u>Report problems on the road – Herefordshire Counci</u> <u>FixMyStreet</u> <u>Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk)</u> 24/7 Phone number: 01432 261800 To Check progress on a defect: Pothole and road defect progress map – Herefordshire Council To view current and upcoming roadworks <u>https://one.network/</u>	
June To Date Facts 🚿			Locality Weekly Update Hi Everyone, this week I have completed the monthly statutory inspection of the C roads		
Enquiries Raised to date for LS		42		in and around the locality. Ive also assisted my colleage in the Ross Rural locality with	
Defects Raised in Locality		58		his statutory inspections. As the weather has been nice, ive also been able to completed	
Emergency Defects Raised		6		some self-completed works.	
Self Completed Job	s by LS	12		Next Week	
Self Completed Works An Example of some of the works completed by			V	<b>Mon –</b> Enquiries <b>Tues –</b> Statutory Inspection <b>Wed/Thurs/Fri –</b> Annual U Road inspections	
myself this week.		, ,	Seasonal/Important Info		

on the highway.

Location: B4222 Aston Ingham

**Type of repair:** Vegetation Cut Back



As we enter the summer months I know many parishes will be holding events. If you plan to put any signage out, please make sure you have read the below document.

Herefordshire council have recently published a

new policy on advertising signage that is placed

Any signage on the network that does not meet the criteria will be removed by a Locality steward to ensure the safety of highway users is maintained.

The document can be viewed here -Issue details - Tourist and Temporary Event Signage Review - Herefordshire Council (see app.3 for specifications)

**Completed Defects this week by ward.** (Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed
Ross West	Trenchard Street	LS Self Completed Works (TM Set Up)	1
Ross West	Brookend Street	Footway Make Safe	1
Ross West	New Street	LS Self Completed Works (TM Collection)	1
Ross West	Rope Walk	Smashed Glass Clearing	1
Ross West	Kyrle Street	Animal Carcass Removal	1
Ross West	Walford Road Archenfield Road	Pothole Repair	5 1
Kerne Bridge	Leys Hill Road	Signage Collection	1
Kerne Bridge	A4137	LS Self Completed Works (vegetation cut back)	1
Kerne Bridge	B4234	Pothole Repair	5
Penyard	Revells Lane	LS Self Completed Works (fallen tree removal)	1
Penyard	C1287	Culvert Repair	1
Penyard	Burton Road	LS Self Completed Works (TM Collection)	1
Penyard	Ivy House Lane Burrups Lane Gorsley Common Road Woodend Lane Revells Lane B4221 B4224 A40 B4222 C1277 Sparrows Lane C1281 Aston Crews	Pothole Repair	4 2 4 1 2 8 13 3 2 1 1 1 1
Penyard	B4222	LS Self Completed Works (vegetation cut back)	1

Completed Jobs this week by ward. (Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed
Ross North	Arundel Close	LS Self Completed Works (TM Set up)	1
Ross North	Ledbury Road	Ironworks Repair	1
Ross North	Overross Close	Pothole Repairs	5
Ross North	Brampton Street	Vegetation Cut Back	1
Ross North	A40 Overross	LS Self Completed Works (vegetation cut back)	1
Ross East	Grammar School Close	Fly Tip Collection	1
Ross East	Weston Grove	Kerb Repair	1